

PT Bank UOB Indonesia HEAD OFFICE UOB Plaza JI. M.H Thamrin No.10, Jakarta 10230 Tel : (021) 23506000 (Hunting) Fax : (021) 29936632 www.uob.co.id

News Release

Bank UOB Indonesia Records Rp46,62T in Total Loans

Jakarta, 8 August 2013 - PT Bank UOB Indonesia (UOBI) recorded total loans of IDR46.62 trillion as at 30 June 2013, a 3.7% growth compared with 31 December 2012.

"UOBI's positive loan growth in the second quarter of 2013 is the result of the bank's focused business plan and right execution, " UOBI President Director, Armand B. Arief said.

As at 30 June 2013, UOBI booked IDR48.1 trillion of third party funds, an increase of 3.39% compared with 31 December 2012.

Loans-to-Deposit Ratio increased to 96.89% up from 92.68% in the same period last year, from the growth in loan disbursement.

UOBI's Capital Adequacy Ratio was at 15.68%, well above Bank Indonesia 8% minimum requirement.

Net Profit Before Tax reached IDR 667 billion, while Net Interest Margin was at 4.44% compared with 5.67% as per 31 December 2012.

UOBI's Non-Performing Loans Ratio was at 2.38% (gross), below the minimum requirement 5%. UOBI's asset increased 6.33% to IDR63.13 trillion compared with 31 December 2012 position of IDR59.37 trillion.

Armand added that on 15 July 2013, UOBI successfully implemented its new a core banking system to enhance the bank's infrastructure and information technology. The upgrade is part of UOBI's commitment and strategy in delivering excellent customer service.

---end----

About PT Bank UOB Indonesia

Established in Jakarta in 1956, PT Bank UOB Indonesia is one of the most prominent banks in Indonesia. As of July, 2013, UOB Indonesia has a service network of 208 offices, 185 UOB ATMs, more than 109,290 ATMs operating via ATM Prima and ATM Bersama networks across Indonesia and other ATMs operating via Visa network worldwide.

Since May, 19 2011, the Bank officially changed its name into PT Bank UOB Indonesia from PT Bank UOB Buana.

UOB Indonesia is well recognised as a Bank with a focus on small and medium enterprises and a strong retail customer base. UOB Indonesia is also developing its corporate banking business that offers customers a suite of treasury products and services.

UOB Indonesia performance has been recognised and conferred with various awards from independent parties. During the 2013, the Bank won several awards, such as Golden Indonesian Brand Champion Award for Conventional Bank with Asset under IDR75 trillion from the Marketeers and Markplus Insight, Long Term National Investment Rank:AAA (idn) with stable prospect from Fitch Ratings Indonesia and Best Service Provider, Trade Finance and Best Solutions in the Triple A Transaction Banking Awards 2013 from the Asset Magazine.

For media queries, please contact:

PT Bank UOB Indonesia

Damar Harsanto Corporate Communications Head UOB Plaza, UOB Plaza 12th Floor Jl. M.H. Thamrin No. 10 Jakarta 10230 Tel : 021 2350 6000 ext. 31244 Mobile : 0812 8070 448 Fax : 021 2993 6642 Email : petrusdamar@uob.co.id